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COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSOLIDATED PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020
OFFICIAL FINAL REPORT

Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 118,133 of 135,554 (87.15%)

President and Vice President

of the United States
Vote for One Party
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 118,133 /135,554  87.15%
Undervotes 1,942
Overvotes 32
Candidate Party Total
JOSEPH R BIDEN DEM 51,621 43.70%
DONALD J TRUMP REP 61,838 52.35%
GLORIA LA RIVA PF 108 0.09%
o e,
HOWIE HAWKINS GRN 460 0.39%
JO JORGENSEN LIB 1,871 1.58%
Write-in 21 0.02%
Total Votes 116,159

Total
Brian Carroll WRITE-IN 15 0.01%
Mark Charles WRITE-IN 1 0.00%
Joseph Kishore WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Brock Pierce WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Jesse Ventura WRITE-IN 5 0.00%
US Representative
4th District
Vote for One
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 118,133 /135,554  87.15%
Undervotes 2,813
Overvotes 13
Candidate Party Total
TOM Mc CLINTOCK REP 63,710 53.93%
BRYNNE S KENNEDY DEM 51,597 43.68%
Total Votes 115,307
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State Senator
1st State Senate
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
PAMELA DAWN SWARTZ DEM
BRIAN DAHLE REP
Total Votes

State Assembly
5th District
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 133 of 133 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
FRANK BIGELOW REP
Total Votes

State Assembly
6th District
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 69 of 69 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
JACKIE SMITH DEM
KEVIN KILEY REP

Total Votes

Total

118,133 / 135,554
4,908
11

Total
46,286
66,928

113,214

Total
72,156 / 84,710
23,816

0

Total
48,340
48,340

Total
45,977 / 50,844
2,097

1

Total
16,813
27,066
43,879

87.15%

39.18%
56.65%

85.18%

66.99%

90.43%

36.57%
58.87%
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Los Rios Community College District
Trustee Area 3 - Governing Board Member
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 163 of 163 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 98,536 /111,425 8843%
Undervotes 26,380
Overvotes 158
Candidate Party Total
SUSAN DIDRIKSEN 19,131 19.42%
CHRIS YATOOMA 22,180 22.51%
JOHN R KNIGHT 30,687 31.14%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 71,998

Black Oak Mine Unified School District
Trustee Area 2 - Governing Board Member
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,676 /9,895 87.68%
Undervotes 2,029
Overvotes 8
Candidate Party Total
JOE SCROGGINS 2,792 32.18%
CRYSTAL MILLER 3,847 44.34%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 6,639
Buckeye Union School District
Governing Board Member
Vote for Two
Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 26,831/29,890 89.77%
Undervotes 19,899
Overvotes 42
Candidate Party Total
KIRK SEAL 7,868 14.66%
GLORIA SILVA 8,741 16.29%
JENNIFER MAGEE 7411 13.81%
RAHULL KUMAR DUTTA 777 1.45%
JOELLENE J VAKULICH 2,186 4.07%
KEVIN JARRETT-LEE 6,738 12.56%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 33,721
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Mother Lode Union School District
Governing Board Member
Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 9,907 /11,509 86.08%
Undervotes 10,329
Overvotes 12
Candidate Party Total
GLEN SELLERS 2,761 13.93%
CORY CAHILL 1,953 9.86%
CATHY E WILSON 4,759 24.02%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 9,473
Rescue Union School District
Governing Board Member
Vote for Two
Precincts Reported: 44 of 44 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 23,688 /26,288  90.11%
Undervotes 18,199
Overvotes 32
Candidate Party Total
DAN ANZINI 4,514 9.53%
MICHAEL R GORDON 7,341 15.50%
TAGGART "TAGG" F NEAL 8,060 17.01%
SHEILA FRUGE 3,269 6.90%
ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ_’gn’ElNSTElN_ 3,381 7.14%
JENNEY ROBLES 2,580 5.45%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 29,145
County Supervisor
1st Supervisorial District
Vote for One
Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 26,443 /28,928 9141%
Undervotes 4,239
Overvotes 6
Candidate Party Total
RON BRIGGS 6,106 23.09%
JOHN HIDAHL 16,092 60.86%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 22,198
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County Supervisor

2nd Supervisorial District

Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
GEORGE TURNBOO

KEN PIMLOTT

Write-in

Total Votes

City of Placerville
City Council Member
Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
TRACY M BUNCH

MICHAEL SARAGOSA

JACKIE NEAU

JACKIE YEPEZ

MANDI RODRIGUEZ

Write-in

Total Votes

City of Placerville
City Treasurer
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

No Candidates Filed for This
Office

Write-in
Total Votes

Total
26,622 /30,101
3,010

6

Total
11,921
11,685

0
23,606

Total
5,542 / 6,609

3,699

6

Total
1,818
2,126
1,834

394
1,207

7,379

Total
5,542 / 6,609

5,542

0

Total

88.44%

44.78%
43.89%
0.00%

83.86%

16.40%
19.18%
16.55%
3.55%
10.89%
0.00%

83.86%

0.00%
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City of South Lake Tahoe
City Council Member
Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 9,667 /12,739 75.89%
Undervotes 4,406
Overvotes 38
Candidate Party Total
STACEY BALLARD 925 4.78%
DANIEL P BROWNE JR 366 1.89%
LUCA GENASCI 1,172 6.06%
BRUCE GREGO 1,612 8.34%
JOHN FRIEDRICH 2,716 14.05%
LEONARD CARTER 1,230 6.36%
CRISTI CREEGAN 3,033 15.69%
DOUGLAS WILLIAMS 942 4.87%
SCOTT ROBBINS 2,277 11.78%
KEITH ROBERTS 617 3.19%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 14,890
Cameron Park Airport District
Director
Vote for Two
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 218 /240 90.83%
Undervotes 77
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
TERRY BOHLEN 174 39.91%
JOE FULLER 36 8.26%
JEFF ROBERTSON 149 34.17%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 359
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El Dorado Hills Community Services District
Director

Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 34 of 34 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,864 /32,653 91.46%
Undervotes 19,538
Overvotes 14
Candidate Party Total
SITA BURGESS 11,379 19.05%
BENJAMIN PAULSEN 12,499 20.93%
DAN SOZZ| 3,491 5.84%
NOELLE MATTOCK 12,807 21.44%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 40,176

El Dorado Hills County Water\Fire
Director - Unexpired Short Term
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 31,097 /34,008  91.44%
Undervotes 7,374
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
CHARLES JIM HARTLEY 18,225 58.61%
GATHA | WILLYARD 5496 17.67%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 23,721

Lake Valley Fire Protection District

Director
Vote for Three
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5,576 /6,504 85.73%
Undervotes 7,134
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
ROBERT BETTENCOURT 2,056 12.29%
LEONA ALLEN 2,349 14.04%
RONALD SITTON 2,823 16.88%
JOHN A RICE 2,366 14.14%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 9,594
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Mosquito Fire Protection District
Director - Full Term

Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 757 / 895
Undervotes 511
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
DIANE M BRADY 269
CONNELL F PERSICO 300
JAMES A YOUNG 434
Write-in 0
Total Votes 1,003

Mosquito Fire Protection District
Director - Unexpired Short Term
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 757 / 895
Undervotes 85
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
KATHLEEN PICO 210
GERALD "JERRY" PULLIN 462
Write-in 0
Total Votes 672
Rescue Fire Protection District
Director
Vote for Two
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,533 /5,103
Undervotes 3,716
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
SCOTT THORNE 2,126
KEVIN PATRICK MCBRIDE, Il 960
MATT KOHT 2,264
Write-in 0

Total Votes 5,350

84.58%

17.77%
19.82%
28.67%

0.00%

84.58%

27.74%
61.03%
0.00%

88.83%

23.45%
10.59%
24.97%

0.00%
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El Dorado Irrigation District
Division 1 - Director
Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,963 /17,441  85.79%
Undervotes 2,056
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
SUE TAYLOR 5,971 39.91%
GEORGE W OSBORNE 6,933 46.33%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 12,904
El Dorado Irrigation District
Division 3 - Director
Vote for One
Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 15,523 /17,878  86.83%
Undervotes 2,248
Overvotes 17
Candidate Party Total
CRAIG A SCHMIDT 3,943 25.40%
BRIAN K VEERKAMP 5,704 36.75%
MICHAEL RAFFETY 3,611 23.26%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 13,258

Georgetown Divide Public Utility District
Director

Vote for Two

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 747278513 87.77%
Undervotes 3,757
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
MIKE THORNBROUGH 3,963 26.52%
DAVID HALPIN 1,851 12.39%
MITCH MAC DONALD 3,408 22.81%
DANE WADLE 1,963 13.14%
Write-in 0 0.00%

Total Votes 11,185
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South Tahoe Public Utility District

Director - Full Term
Vote for Two
Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
DAVID PETERSON

KELLY M SHEEHAN

DUANE WALLACE

Write-in

Total Votes

Total
15214 /19,222  79.15%

12,127

10

Total
6,970 22.91%
6,490 21.33%
4,831 15.88%
0 0.00%

18,291

South Tahoe Public Utility District
Director - Unexpired Short Term

Vote for One

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
GERALDINE "GERRI" GREGO
JENNIFER PETERSON

MARGIE KOVARIK-
MAXHIMER

SHANE ROMSOS
Write-in
Total Votes

State Proposition 14
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
15,214 /19,222 79.15%

2,698

183

Total
1,773 11.65%
2,516 16.54%
2,116 13.91%
5,928 38.96%
0 0.00%

12,333

Total
118,133 /135,554  87.15%

5,278

14

Total
43,131 36.51%
69,710 59.01%

112,841
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State Proposition 15
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 16
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 17
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 18
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

118,133 / 135,554
3,482
32

Total
35,969
78,650

114,619

Total
118,133 / 135,554

5116

18

Total
26,482
86,517

112,999

Total
118,133 / 135,554

3,718

18

Total
46,861
67,536

114,397

Total
118,133 / 135,554

3,154

10

Total
31,377
83,592

114,969

87.15%

30.45%
66.58%

87.15%

22.42%
73.24%

87.15%

39.67%
57.17%

87.15%

26.56%
70.76%
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State Proposition 19
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 20
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 21
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 22
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

118,133 / 135,554
6,248
37

Total
46,665
65,183

111,848

Total

118,133 / 135,554
7,067
59

Total
50,788
60,219

111,007

Total

118,133 / 135,554
5,851
40

Total
27,222
85,020

112,242

Total
118,133 / 135,554

5,134

101

Total
76,060
36,838

112,898

87.15%

39.50%
55.18%

87.15%

42.99%
50.98%

87.15%

23.04%
71.97%

87.15%

64.39%
31.18%
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State Proposition 23
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 24
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

State Proposition 25
Precincts Reported: 202 of 202 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

118,133 / 135,554
5,637
48

Total
28,619
83,829

112,448

Total

118,133 / 135,554
6,379
27

Total
50,356
61,371

111,727

Total

118,133 / 135,554
7,036
20

Total
35,841
75,236

111,077

City of Placerville - Measure R

Majority to Pass

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
5,542 / 6,609
923

2

Total
2,860
1,757
4,617

87.15%

24.23%
70.96%

87.15%

42.63%
51.95%

87.15%

30.34%
63.69%

83.86%

51.61%
31.70%
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City of South Lake Tahoe - Measure S

Majority to Pass

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
9,667 /12,739

558

2

Party Total

5,804
3,303
9,107

Hickok Road CSD - Measure N

2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

92 /101
5
0

Party Total

46
41
87

Cameron Park Airport - Measure P

2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
218 / 240
4
0

Party Total
134

80

214

Mortara Circle CSD - Measure Q

2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
62 /69

Party Total
14
46
60

75.89%

60.04%
34.17%

91.09%

50.00%
4457%

90.83%

61.47%
36.70%

89.86%

22.58%
74.19%
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